

**ORDER BELOW EXH.01 IN RCS NO. 06/2024**

Issue suit summons to defendants to appear and answer the claim and to file written statement of their defence, if any, within 30 days of service of summons and for settlement of issue and to produce all documents in their possession or power, vide Order 8 Rule 1 & 1A of the Civil Procedure Code,

**Returnable on :-21/02/2024**

Date-23.01.2024

Tasgaon.

*Darveshi*  
*23/01/2024*

(D.A.Darveshi)

2<sup>nd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge, Junior Division,  
Tasgaon.