

Order passed below Exh.01
in R.C.S.No. 06/2024

Defendant No. 1, 7 to 10 and 12 duly served with suit summons vide Exh.8, 14 to 17 and 19. However, they failed to appear. Hence, suit shall be proceeded exparte against them.

Defendant no. 11 appeared. But he failed to file his say within time. Hence, suit shall be proceeded without say against him.

Date:-06/07/2024.

Tasgaon.

(D.A.Darveshi)
Judicial Magistrate (F.C.)
Tasgaon.